

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17055 Of 2025

Galaxy One Co-operative Housing
Society Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Competent Authority The
District Deputy Registrar of Co. Op
Housing Societies And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Khan Javed Akhbar, for the Petitioner

Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP, for the State

Coram: N. J. Jamadar, J.
Date: 15th December, 2025

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

PC. :

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.12.17
13:16:27 +0530

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the Counsel for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 19th
January, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]